PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tejas Jhaveri	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PDF Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	333 W. San Carlos St., Suite 700
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13215834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-4435 **Phone**: 9177494212

Email: garrod.david@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David Garrod, Ph.D., Esq.

Address Line 1: 401 Amberson Ave., Suite 340

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PDFS-0078-U3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Garrod, Ph.D., Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignSigned#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1327

PATENT REEL: 027026 FRAME: 0161

Assignment of Patent Application

I, Tejas Jhaveri (of Mumbai, India), am the inventor of the invention(s) described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/215,834, titled "Integrated Circuit Having High Pattern Regularity," filed on 23-August-2011;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge,

I HEREBY ASSIGN AND/OR CONFIRM MY PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT OF all rights, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/215,834, titled "Integrated Circuit Having High Pattern Regularity," filed on 23-August-2011, and any inventions described therein, **TO** my employer, **PDF Solutions, Inc.** (of San Jose, CA).

Dated: Sept. 2011

PATENT REEL: 027026 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 10/06/2011